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The number of medals on an  

officer’s breast varies in inverse 
proportion to the square of the 
distance of his duties from the 

front lines 
 

C.E. Montague, 

‘Fiery Particles’, 1915 

Welcome to catalogue #258, November 2022. We’ve had a dream run here in sunny 

WA compared to the flood devastations witnessed on the East Coast. So much for 

the numpty who predicted the dams would never fill up again. Maybe he should 

get a job with the Bureau of Met so he can get an inside view before mouthing off. 

This list is limited to five categories only— Napoleonic (etc), Special Forces, 

Vietnam, World War 1 and World War 2. These are the categories most favoured by 

my legion of readers. I still have many books from the other categories so if you’re 

looking for a particular book, give me a call and I’ll try to unearth it. Some of the 

unit histories listed herein have never been listed by me before. It’s such a 

bookseller’s thrill to have them come across my desk. I haven’t seen some of them 

for 30 years. As usual, I think everything is well prices given the rarity of many. 

And of course, it’s first in best dressed. Once again we’re witnessing the political 

chaos in democratic countries being led by the US, Britain & Canada. And that’s 

without mentioning Israel and Ukraine. Even in our own backyard, we see 

dictatorial attitudes in Victoria and Qld. The best bit about democracies is that once 

the people are fed up, the government will be thrown out. The authoritarian states, 

China, North Korea and Russia don’t have these fears. Once again, this list is 

dedicated to soldiers, past and present who are now not travelling well. Best  M & J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras  

 

258/1. (8382)  Bartorp, Michael. The North-West Frontier: British India and Afghanistan: A Pictorial History 1839-1947.  Bland-
ford Press, UK, 1982. 1st ed, large roy. 8vo in d/w, full narrative pictorial with 3 letters in two envelopes included plus news clip-
pings tipped in at rear, appendix, glossary, biblio, index, pp184, **this book conveys vividly Britain's century-long preoccupation with 
the Frontier from the first disasterous adventure into Afghanistan until her withdrawal in 1947, vg cond, A$45. 

258/2. (10156)  Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier.  Macmil-
lan, NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, bib-
lio, index, pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military 
campaigns of his career, good cond, A$38. 

258/3. (10034)  Glover, Michael. The Peninsular War 1807-1814: A Concise Military History.  David & Charles, London, 1974. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks to give the basic skeleton of 
facts of the various campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War between Wellington and Napoleon, bit musty and slightly foxed else good 
cond, A$30. 

258/4. (8790)  Hibbert, Christopher. Wellington: A Personal History.  Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biography of the great 
man, Napoleon's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30. 

258/5. (5498)  Maitland, Maj-Gen Gordon. The Battle History of the New South Wales Regiment, Volume 1, 1885-1918.  Kangaroo 
Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, many maps, glossary, chapter notes, appendix lists battle 
honours from New Britain (1914) to Palestine (1918), index, pp333, **a meticulously researched record of the momentous events in three 
wars - the Soudan, The Boer War and the Great War, an outstanding work, new, A$120. 

258/6. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa 

(pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, full rolls by state with 
explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond, 
A$200. 

258/7. (10134)  Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony 

of NSW.  TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, 
A$85. 

258/8. (5546)  Silver, Lynette Ramsay. Australia's Irish Rebellion: The Battle of Vinegar Hill, 1804.  The Watermark Press, Sydney 
2002 (fp1983). Revised and expanded edition, large 8vo in card covers, plates, rolls of participants, source notes, index, pp250, **the 
story of botched mini-rebellions, failed escape attempts, mutiny, wild rumours, conspiracies, betrayals and personal tragedy. A revelation of the 
lives of the key rebels and their enemies against a background of Irish politics in the colonial period, good cond, A$35. 

258/9. (11136)  Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo.  Allen Lane/
Penguin, London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 
June 1815, against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond, A$38. 

258/10. (5997)  Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Mu-
seum, Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and 
award for all conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good 
cond and hard to find, A$48. 

258/11. (3986)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib, plates, in-
dex, biblio, **considered one of the most authoritative books on Australia's involvement in  the Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond, A$85. 

258/12. (9221)  Wallich, Walter (ed and trans). With Napoleon in Russia 1812.  The Folio Society, London, 1969. 1st ed in book 
form? Large 8vo in slip-case, illustrations, maps on boards, index, pp176, **the diary of Lt H.A. Vossler, a Soldier in the Grand Armee 
1812-1813, vg cond, A$46. 

258/13. (7286)  Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, 
**Steinaecker's Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important roll in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many 
were Australians. Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new, A$65. 
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Special Forces & Airborne 

258/14. (1550)  Blandford, Edmund L. Green Devils - Red Devils: Untold Tales of the Airborne in WW2.  BCA/Leo Cooper, Lon-
don, 1993. Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp204, **a remarkably vivid account of both side's airborne troops in ac-
tion in WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

258/15. (4377)  Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The 2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in 

Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1954 (fp1953). 2nd reprint, 8vo, in good d/w, price clipped d/w, 
plates, maps, index, pp235, **one of the most well known Australian sagas of WW2 - the 2/2nd and 2/4th stranded on Timor. Callinan was 
2IC of 2/2nd on Timor, dark tape marks in prelims else good cond, A$85. 

258/16. (1290)  Campbell, Archie. The Double Reds of Timor: The Story of the 2/2nd Independent Company on Timor in WW2.  
Burridge, Perth, 1996. 1st hard-back ed, 8vo in protected d/w,  many plates & maps, roll of honour, full embarkation roll on 
HMAT ZEALANDIA,  biblio, pp177, **the 2/2nd became a very famous Australian unit for it’s tenacious fight against the Japanese on Ti-
mor. With the help of the local population they waged a relentless guerrilla war before being evacuated, vg cond, A$250. 

258/17. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining 
the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded 
in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$48. 

258/18. (11065)  Gartner, John.. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Afri-

ca, Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, 
**the epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

258/19. (5733)  Golley, John. The Big Drop: The Guns of Merville, June 1944.  Jane's, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w (now 
protected), plates, biblio, index, pp174, **the story of the capture and destruction of the Merville Battery flanking the vital Normandy inva-
sion beaches by the 9th Bn, Parachute Regiment. After a disasterous landing and a week of bloody action they successfully took the guns - only 
65 men left, vg cond, A$28. 

258/20. (5166)  Harclerode, Peter. Para! Fifty Years of the Parachute Regiment.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1992. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in protected d/w,  plates, appendices list CO's of all para units from 1940-1992, battle honours, biblio, index, pp415, **raised 
early in WW2 because Churchill was impressed with the German Fallshirmjager. They made an early name for themselves at Bruneval in 1942 
where they captured a vital German radar station. Did well in the Falklands (two VCs) in 1982, vg cond, A$45. 

258/21. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms 
of the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, 
**includes a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

258/22. (7398)  James, Malcolm. Born of the Desert: With the SAS in North Africa.  Greenhill Books, London, 1991 (fp1945).. Re-
print, 8vo in good d/w  plates, maps, pp322, **the author was an army doctor seconded to Stirling's 'L' Detachment, SAS Brigade in the 
deserts of North Africa where he won the MC, vg cond, A$48. 

258/23. (5172)  Lake, Carney. Reflected Glory: A Portrait of Britain's Professional Elite, Royal Marine Commandos.  BCA, Lon-
don, 1994 (fp1990). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, frontispiece drawing, pp227, **an unforgetable picture of life at the sharp end by one who served 
in the Royal Marines, vg cond, A$26. 

258/24. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 
8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and 
Yugoslavia, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist 
the Chetnicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British 
support should go to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$200. 

258/25. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was 
killed in action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, 
mateship and bloody duty, vg cond, A$48. 

258/26. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John 
Murray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and 
the enormous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$34. 

258/27. (11207)  Morris, Eric. Churchill's Private Armies: British Special Forces in Europe 1939-1942.  Hutchinson, London, 1986. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, end notes, biblio, index, pp254, **Churchill's Private Armies recruited the best men 
available. But they had to fight two wars - the first against a superbly professional German army, and the second against the British Military 
Establishment who bitterly resented their unorthodox methods and even their right to exist, vg cond, A$35. 

258/28. (4077)  Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company 
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(later 2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945).  2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w,  plates, maps, biblio, 
nominal rolls, honour roll, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond, A$150. 

258/29. (344)  Simpson III, Charles M. Inside the Green Berets - The First Thirty Years.  Presidio, USA, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in sl worn d/
w (now protected), plates, maps, index, pp236, **establishing the lineage of US Special Forces, gen good cond, A$28. 

258/30. (11265)  Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces.  Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon 
handling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$32. 

258/31. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam wit the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

258/32. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large folio 
4to in hard covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at sea. 
Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years, vg cond, A$48. 

258/33. (4669)  Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines.  Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of Australians and New Guinea natives 
fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond, A$85. 

 

Vietnam 

 

258/34. (6797)  Ayliffe, Keith R. & Posener, John M. Tracks of the Dragon: A History of Australian Locating Artillery.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and diagrams, nominal roll of 131 Div Loc Bty in Sth Vietnam, index, pp339, 
**tracing the history of artillery locating from WW1 to present day. Counter-battery fire relies on accurate and timely locating of the enemy's base-
plate or gun site, vg cond, A$65. 

258/35. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the 
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$85. 

258/36. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War.  ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC 
in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30. 

258/37. (1535)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The Offi-

cial History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) .  Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, 
superior paper,  illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. **Volume 4 of 
the Official History - covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excel-
lent reference, vg cond and now out of print, A$100. 

258/38. (10308)  Cutler, Thomas J. USN. Brown Water, Black Berets.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, inscription in fep, plates, map, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp426, **the definitive history of coastal and riverine warfare in 
Vietnam. The brown-water force comprised mostly of converted pleasure boats and aging landing craft, heavily armoured and armed, vg cond, 
A$32. 

258/39. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th As-

sault Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, 
unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots 
and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond, A$55. 

258/40. (4872)  Fall, Bernard. Street Without Joy: Insurgency in Indochina, 1946-1963.  Stackpole, USA, 1963. (fp1961) 3rd revised ed, 
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, diagrams, appendices, index, pp379, **the best account in English of the defeat of the French in Indo 
China, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

258/41. (9148)  Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War.  Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, 
oblong 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Offi-
cial War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal 
sketches for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45. 

258/42. (5082)  Grey, Jeffrey. Up Top: The Royal Australian Navy and Southeast Asian Conflicts 1955-1972. (The Official History of 
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Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975).  Allan & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, plates, maps and diagrams, index, end notes, honours and awards, appendices, biblio, pp380, **Volume 7 in the Official Series. Co-
vers all naval involvement from the Strategic Reserve in the Malayan Emergency to CDT3 and the surface ships in Vietnam, good cond, A$160. 

258/43. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in 
card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in 
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond, A$48. 

258/44. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their 
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding 
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48. 

258/45. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

258/46. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS. Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps, 
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

258/47. (11309)  Hunt, Luke. Punji Trap: Pham Xuan An: The Spy Who Didn't Love Us.  Pannasastra Uni Cambodia, 2018. Reprint, 
large 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, biblio, index, pp226, **the story of the communist spy Pham Xuan An 
who was embedded in the South as a war correspondent. He was the Vietnam war's most effective double agent and compared to Philby for the 
damage he did, new, A$32. 

258/48. (11271)  Madden, Michael C. Dasher: The Kevin Wheatley, VC Story.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, pp279, **'Dasher' Wheatley was some soldier, KIA in Vietnam on 13 Nov 1965 when he refused to leave his badly wounded off
-sider 'Butch' Swanton. The enemy closed in and killed them both. Dasher made them pay with two grenades as he lay dying, RIP Dasher and 
Butch, new, A$42. 

258/49. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around 
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant ac-
count by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond, A$60. 

258/50. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian 

Regiment.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty 
list, pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their 
tour of duty, excellent unit history, vg cond, A$125. 

258/51. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, 
D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hun-
dreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond, A$85. 

258/52. (11078)  McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn, July 1970.  Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, lare 4to in card co-
vers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, photocopies of SAS patrol reports, biblio, pp149, **an excellent summation of a 1 
SAS Sqn patrol in Vietnam, new, A$65. 

258/53. (2418)  McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$75. 

258/54. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps sol-
dier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40. 

258/55. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, no index, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews with 
participants, vg cond, A$22. 

258/56. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll 
(some marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg 
cond, A$140. 

258/57. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 
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1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond, A$180. 

258/58. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

258/59. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appointments 
(both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7RAR, vg cond, A$140. 

258/60. (3950)  Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered.  Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from the 
official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, A$80. 

258/61. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force and 
it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provence in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

258/62. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973.  Naval 
Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, **close to 800 
US servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973. vg cond, A$52. 

258/63. (4768)  Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 4 

RAR/NZ (ANZAC) battalion 1971-1972.  4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/w 
plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour was a co-
joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75. 

258/64. (10011)  Shay, Jonathan, MD, PhD. Achilles in Vietnam: Combat Trauma and the Undoing of Character.  Scribner, NY, 203 
(fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp246, **an examination of the psychological devastation of war by compar-
ing soldiers of Homer's ILIAD with Vietnam veterans suffering from post traumatic stress disorder, vg cond, A$45. 

258/65. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a compre-
hensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 
(Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$45. 

258/66. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond 
and becoming hard to find, A$44. 

258/67. (11318)  Taylor, Adrian. From Nui Dat to Discharge: Book One.: Honouring Their Service, 4 Platoon, B Company 7 RAR, Vi-

etnam 1970-1971.  Author, Adelaide, 2017. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, 
nominal rolls, pp416, **an amazing compilation of an Infantry platoon's 12 month tour of duty in Vietnam, new, A$140. 

 

The Great War 1914-18 

 

258/68. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on Gallipoli (late) 
and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, new, 
A$75. 

258/69. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index, 
pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, 
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185. 

258/70. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli.  R.J. & S.P. 
Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes, 
pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name 
was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60. 

258/71. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, 
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McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awards (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, Passchendaele, Hazebrouck and 
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120. 

258/72. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Histori-
an and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians 
fought, vg cond, A$45. 

258/73. (4277)  Belford, Captain Walter C. Legs Eleven: Being the Story of the 11th Battalion (AIF) in the Great War of 1914-1918.  
Imperial Printing Company Ltd, Perth, 1940. 1st ed,  thick 8vo in green cloth,   plates, maps, pp667, **a  good copy of a RARE Western 
Australian 1st AIF unit history from the Great War. The 11th Bn served on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front, a RARE book in vg 
cond, A$450. 

258/74. (1696)  Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914 

- April 1919.  Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp94, 
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguish-
ing itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110. 

258/75. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div 
Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond, A$110. 

258/76. (2637)  Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp,  plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated 
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of 
the Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond, A$42. 

258/77. (9259)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles.  Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505, 
**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German 
losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75. 

258/78. (11098)  Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth.  William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the 
mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll 
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46. 

258/79. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Austral-
ian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$38. 

258/80. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts Centre 
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C 
d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian 
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$35. 

258/81. (8010)  Hollis, Kenneth. Thunder of the Hooves: A History of 12 Australian Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1915-1919.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated hard boards, plates & maps, full nominal roll incl reinforcement lists, honours and awards, 
honour roll, biblio, nominal and general index, pp214, **the 12th LH Regt served on Gallipoli and in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign atRomani, 
Gaza, the attack on Beersheba, Palestine, Tiberius and Damascus, new, A$85. 

258/82. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months 
on Gallipoli they were sent back to Egypt to pick up their horses and then onto the Western Front, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic 
insight into the previously ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, A$130. 

258/83. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. of 
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served 
on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond, A$250. 

258/84. (665)  Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 8vo 
in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indeftigable Law-
rence of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$48. 



9 

 
 
 

258/85. (8192)  Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19.  Webb & 
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs - 
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders,  pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at 
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt, 
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, A$300. 

258/86. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only 
Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'. Two 
years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45. 

258/87. (7806)  Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out maps, supe-
rior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF  was raised in Western Australia and served with dis-
tinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Paschendaele, Flanders, and Hamel.  amazing VC was 
won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new, A$120. 

258/88. (5014)  Longmore, Captain C. (ed) Carry On!  Imperial Printing Co, Perth, nd? 1st ed, 4to in card covers, sunned at edges, pro-
fusely illu with plates, line drawings and maps, pp103, **subtitled 'The Traditions of the A.I.F', compiled by Captain Longmore whose nom de 
plume in the Western Mail was 'Non-Com'. The road trod by the AIF from 1914-1918. A paricularly collectable piece of Westraliana, small tear to 
bottom of spine else good cond, A$95. 

258/89. (10604)  Macdonald, Lyn. Anthem for Doomed Youth: Poets of the Great War.  Folio Society, London, 2000. Reprint, large 8vo 
in slip-case, plates, biographical index of poets, index of titles and first lines, pp270, **a selection of the most powerful 1st war poetry edited 
by the respected British historian Lyn Macdonald, vg cond, A$55. 

258/90. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at 
rear, appendices include roll of honour,  elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served 
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div 
today as 19RNSWR, new, A$120. 

258/91. (8255)  Meredith, John. The COO-EE March; Gilgandra-Sydney, 1915.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 
profusely illustrated, map, pp96, **an account of the Gilgandra-Sydney recruiting march in 1915 organised by the local butcher R.G. Hitchen and 
his brother Bill. 26 men started off and were feted at each small town they passed. 263 men reached Sydney. Subsequent marches around the country 
were responsible for a dramatic upturn in recruitment figures, vg cond, A$28. 

258/92. (8438)  Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca.  Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour plate 
in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, A$42. 

258/93. (5238)  Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting Man.  Faber & Faber, London, 1930 (fp1927). 10th impr, small 8vo in 
bumped d/w (now protected), pp395, **Sassoon's autobiography from childhood to the early part of the Great War where he served on the West-
ern Front, solid cond, A$38. 

258/94. (9612)  Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories.  Pier 9/Murdoch 
Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in the book, index, 
pp368, **inspired by C.J. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (9OO of them died). Some great stories of Smiths in 
every unit of the AIF, every rank every job etc. vg cond, A$30. 

258/95. (10508)  Stone, Barry. The Desert ANZACS: The Forgotten Conflicts in the Deserts of Mesopotamia, North Africa and Pales-

tine.  Hardie Grant Books, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, one plate (Camel Corps), biblio, pp302, **an amalgam of 
stories from the Sudan War in 1885 through to the Siege of Tobruk in 1941, vg cond, A$25. 

258/96. (10985)  T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.  
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped 
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120. 

258/97. (9535)  Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective.  Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had 
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for 
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through 
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36. 

258/98. (7671)  Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and 
New Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman 
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Corps, new, A$45. 

258/99. (11099)  Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947.  Big 
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military deten-
tion and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48. 

258/100. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW 
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks 
Paddington, an outstanding reissue of a very valuable unit history, A$400. 

 

World War 2 1939-45 

 

258/101. (1419)  (2/8th Bn Assn) The Second Eighth: A History of 2/8 Australian Infantry Battalion.  2/8th Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1984. 
1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, full rolls, plates, maps, index, pp468, **the 2/8th fought in Libya, Greece, Crete, Syria and New Guinea. 190 members 
of the 2/8th were captured in the Middle East by Italian forces and in Greece & Crete by the Germans, vg cond, A$200. 

258/102. (121)  (Battalion Editorial Committee). "White Over Green": The 2/4th Infantry Battalion, AIF.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 
1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (citation of VC to Pte Edward Kenna), index, 
pp364, **the 2/4th Bn, AIF fought in North Africa, Crete, Greece, South-West Pacific and the New Guinea Campaign; for years the only reference to 
the 4th Bn, 1st AIF; a good unit history, good solid cond, A$300. 

258/103. (10967)  (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War.  Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012. 
1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WW2, new, 
A$45. 

258/104. (7264)  Allchin, Lt.Col. Frank, MM. Purple and Blue: The History of the 2/10th Battalion, AIF (The Adelaide Rifles) 1939-

1945.  2/10th Assn, Adelaide, 2008(fp c1958). Reprint, large 8vo in mint blue cloth (lacks d/w) boards with colour patch, spine detached 
but neat,  plates, maps of Tobruk, Milne Bay, Sanananda and Shaggy Ridge, nominal roll, casualty lists, honours and awards,  pp408 
+88, **the 2/10th served in the Middle East (Tobruk, Palestine & Syria), New Guinea Campaign (Milne Bay, Buna, Sanananda, Ramu Valley and 
Ballikpapan in Borneo; a good unit history, (includes a scarce 'SOUVENIR BROCHURE 1950') vg cond, A$180. 

258/105. (8114)  Austin, Ron. Let Enemies Beware, 'Caveant Hostes': The History of the 2/15th Battalion, AIF, 1940-1945.  Slouch Hat 
Publishing, Victoria, 2008. (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards signed by the author, large double page colour plate 
(Operation BULIMBA by Ivor Hele) in frontispiece, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty list, index, pp365, 
**the 2/15th Bn, AIF was a Queensland unit and formed part of the Australian 20th Brigade (along with the 2/13th and 2/17th Bns) which saw ac-
tive service at Tobruk, El Alamein and the South-west Pacific Campaign in New Guinea and Borneo, new, A$180. 

258/106. (11097)  Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2.  Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle, 
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of 
the US subs USS BULLHEAD  was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during 
WW2, new, A$25. 

258/107. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, illus, plates, maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their planes, the 
Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28. 

258/108. (1426)  Ball, Reg, A. Torres Strait Force: Cape York, Thursday Island & Merauke 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to 
in printed boards, signed by the author, plates, maps, diagrams, index, biblio, lists of units incl. Jap units, pp301, **they played a vital part 
in ensuring that the enemy did not make a landing on Cape York or areas close to our critical bases, vg cond, A$120. 

258/109. (4430)  Beaumont, Joan. Gull Force: Survival and Leadership in Captivity 1941-1945.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st card 
cover ed, 8vo, plates,index, biblio, source notes, appendices, pp270, **Gull Forces were assigned to assist the Dutch with the defence of Am-
bon. They were soon captured and spent 4 years in desperate conditions losing over 70% of their number to Japanese brutality, vg cond, A$42. 

258/110. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ar-
dennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, 
vg cond, A$36. 

258/111. (7787)  Bennett, Cam. Rough Infantry: Tales of WW2.  Warrnambool Institute Press, Victoria, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w, 
signed by the author, plates & maps, pp206, **stories from the 2/5th Bn, AIF which served in Palestine, Egypt, Libya, Greece, Syria and the New 
Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$60. 

258/112. (10207)  Bethell, Nicholas. Spies and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the Second World War.  Viking Penguin, London, 1994. 1st 
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ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp398, **the author was enamoured with Russia but fought their system 
throught the Cold War, vg cond, A$28. 

258/113. (8083)  Binks, H.M. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45.  2/11th Bn Assn, Perth, 1984. 1st ed, folio 
in quarter brown cloth and card covers, desk-top published, plates and maps, inscr in fep, roll of honour, pp220, **a collection of personal 
experiences and photographs of 2/11th Bn, AIF members in WW2, a very scarce title in vg cond, A$185. 

258/114. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  reenhill 
Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war activities of the 
2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history, 
vg cond, A$150. 

258/115. (8336)  Boss-Walker, Geoffrey. Desert Sand and Jungle Green: A Pictorial History of the 2/43rd Australian Infantry Battalion 

(9th Division) in WW2 1939-1945.  Oldham Beddome & Meredith, Hobart, 1948. 1st ed, large 4to in protected buckram, fully illustrat-
ed, pp164, **the 2/43rd served in Tobruk, Palestine, Syria, Alamein and the South-West Pacific Campaign at Lae, Finschafen and Borneo, A$180. 

258/116. (11273)  Bou, Jean. Macarthur's Secret Bureau: the Story of MacArthur's Signals Intelligence Organisation.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, end notes, biblio, org chart, index, pp132, **MacArthur set up the Central Bureau in Brisbane in 1942. 
It was a parallel with Bletchly Park in England and concentrated on Japanese code breaking with great success, new, A$35. 

258/117. (6773)  Burns, John, MM. The Brown and Blue Diamond at War: The Story of the 2/27th Battalion, AIF.  2/27th Bn Assn, Ad-
elaide, 1960. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, casualty lists, honours and awards, full nominal roll, pp259, **the 2/27th, a South 
Australian unit, saw active service in Palestine, Egypt (Mersa Matruh), Syria and the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda, Gona, Markham and Ramu 
Valleys) and then Balikpapan in Borneo. An excellent unit history, vg cond and sought after, A$185. 

258/118. (11270)  Campbell, John. New Guinea Machine Gunners: A History of 7 Australian Machine Gun Battalion 1942-1944.  Au-
thor, NSW, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, index (2), pp155, **the 7th MG Bn, AIF, 
served in the defence of Port Moresby, the battle of Wau and at Milne Bay, new, A$45. 

258/119. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons Press, USA, 2002 
(fp1975) Reprint,  huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, Truth is so precious that she 
should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-duggery the Allies got up 
to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, A$28. 

258/120. (7952)  Christie, R.W. (ed). A History of the 2/29th Battalion - 8th Division, AIF.  2/29 Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll (includes fates),   honours and awards, pp223, **the 2/29th Bn was the first Victorian unit into action 
in the Malayan Campaign and has two battle honours, 'Muar Road' during which they held up the Japanese 5th Division for 6 days and 'Singapore 
Island'. They were captured and spent 3 and a half years as POWs losing 7,777 KIA, vg cond, A$145. 

258/121. (5879)  Clift, Ken, DCM. War Dance: The Story of the 2/3rd Australian Infantry Battalion, 16 Brigade, 6th Division, AIF.  
P.M. Fowler/Bn Assn, Sydney, 1980. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates (colour plate of Bn Regimental Colour in frontis), maps, honour 
roll, honours and awards, full nominal roll, news clipping incl, pp450, **the 2/3rd served with distinction in North Africa, Greece, Syria and 
the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history, vg cond and becoming hard to find in d/w, A$145. 

258/122. (4428)  Coates, LtGen John, AC, MBE (Retd). Bravery Above Blunder: The 9th Australian Division at Finschafen, Sattelberg 

and Sio.  Oxford University Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps and diagrams, index, biblio, 
source notes, pp326, **describes the 9th Div's role in the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea, vg cond, A$80. 

258/123. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hesperi-
an Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casu-
alty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter 
fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg 
cond, A$140. 

258/124. (1315)  Combe, Gordon, MC, Ligterwood, Frank & Gilchrist, Tom. The Second 43rd Australian Infantry Battalion 1940-1946.  
Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1972) Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, full nominal rolls, honours and awards, pp286 **the 
2/43rd, part of the 24th Bde, 9th Div saw action at Tobruk, Palestine and El Alamein before returning for the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, 
A$200. 

258/125. (11320)  Crooks, William. The Footsoldiers: The Story of the 2/33rd Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in the War of 1939-45.  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, appendices list battle honours, honours and awards, 
roll of honour, casualty list, index, pp528, **the 2/33rd served in four Theatres of War over 6 year. England, the Middle East, Papua New-Guinea 
and Borneo. An excellent unit history, vg cond, A$450. 

258/126. (8799)  Deist, Wilhelm. The Wehrmacht and German Rearmament.  Uni Toronto Press, Toronto, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp151, **the question was how could the Wehrmacht secretly re-arm itself from 1933 to such a powerful force by 
1939? This book attempts to answer the questions, vg cond, A$28. 

258/127. (11189)  Derry, Sam. The Rome Escape Line: The Story of the British Organisation in Rome for Assisting Escaped Prisoners-

of-War 1943.44.  W.H. Norton NY, 1960. A modern facsimile reproduction of the original, small 4to in card covers, plates, pp239, **a 
departure from the usual French escape lines in WW2. A very interesting first-hand account, vg cond and uncommon, A$32. 
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258/128. (7359)  Dickens, Gordon. Never Late: The 2/9th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, full nominal roll, casualty list, biblio, index, pp445, **the 
2/9th was raised in Qld and saw active service in the Middle East (Tobruk and Syria) and the New Guinea Campaign at Milne Bay, Shaggy Ridge 
and later in Borneo, vg cond, A$320. 

258/129. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic 
unmatched in Australian experience, vg cond, A$55. 

258/130. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invad-
ing Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea, 
Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945. A remarkable wartime PM, vg cond, A$55. 

258/131. (3015)  Farago, Ladislas. The Game of the Foxes: The Untold Story of German Espionage in the United States and Great 

Britain During World War 2  David McKay Company inc, New York, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in torn but protected d/w, price clipped, 
some underlining in contents page and text, tipped in article, end notes, extensive biblio (also underlining evident), index, pp696, **one 

of the great books detailing the Abwehr's activities in the UK and US and the subsequent counter-espionge ops mounted against them, generally 
good cond, A$45. 

258/132. (5618)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1993 
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer 
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting 
units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, 
(NX5714 Ned Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$250. 

258/133. (11322)  Firth, Michael. Stalking the Eighth: A Brief History of the Australian 8th Divisionin World War Two From its For-

mation Until the End of 1942.  Author, Perth 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, no plates or maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, 
pp279, **theres not much written on the 8th Div and this book fills in most of the holes, as new, A$65. 

258/134. (11067)  Gamble, Bruce. Target: Rabaul: The Allied Siege of Japan's Most Infamous Stronghold, March 1943- August 1945.  
Zenith Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners name in prelims, plates, appendix lists Allied POWs and their 
fates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp390, **book 3 of the Rabaul Trilogy; it profiles the resolve of the Allied and Japanese combatants in the horrif-
ic Pacific battleground, the war's longest battle, vg cond, A$48. 

258/135. (10144)  Gamble, Bruce. Darkest Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military Disaster of WW2.  
Zenith Press, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lark Force was composed of 
1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they were over-
whelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$72. 

258/136. (1732)  Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney 

Regiment.  Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar,  the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served 
in the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, 
(Kokoda Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond, A$200. 

258/137. (4921)  Gordon, Harry. Die Like the Carp: The Story of the Greatest Prison Escape Ever.  Cassell, Australia, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, index, pp240, **the Japanese breakout at the prison camp in Cowra NSW in August 1944. Of the 
1100 who took part, 231 were killed, the rest were recaptured, vg cond, A$45. 

258/138. (6338)  Graeme-Evans, A.L. Of Storms and Rainbows: The Story of the Men of the 2/12th Battalion, AIF. (in Two Volumes).  
12th Bn Assn/ Southern Holdings, Hobart, 1991. 1st ed, a pair of heavy, 4to volumes in d/w,  profusely illus, honours and awards, cas-
ualty lists, full nominal roll (called a 'membership list'), vol 1 pp258, vol 2 pp473, **vol 1 covers the period October 1939 to March 1942 and 
vol 2 the period March 1942 to January 1946. The 2/12th served in the Defence of Tobruk, Milne Bay, Borneo, Buna-Gona, Shaggy Ridge and Balik-
papan (among others); a good unit history, vg cond, A$280. 

258/139. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at 
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 histo-
ry where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sanda-
kan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

258/140. (3049)  Haswell, Jock. The Intelligence and Deception of the D-Day Landings.  Batsford, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, index, biblio, **details those deceptions plans in place for D-day, vg cond, A$35. 

258/141. (5549)  Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert 
(attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit histo-
ry, vg cond, A$240. 
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258/142. (11055)  Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators 

by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9.  Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two 
MI9 agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46. 

258/143. (11203)  Henderson, Bruce. Sons and Soldiers: The Jews Who Escaped the NAZIS and Returned for Retribution.  William 
Collins, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix lists all 1,985 Ritcjie Boys, biblio, index, pp429, **the 'Ritchie 
Boys' were German Jews who escaped Germany and joined the US Army to take on the hated NAZIS. They were assigned to intelligence roles and 
retrieved vital intel for the war effort. new, A$42. 

258/144. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison and airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond, A$85. 

258/145. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated deception 
scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond, A$34. 

258/146. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & Kegan 
Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the 
personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

258/147. (10447)  James, Richard. Australia's War With France: The Campaign in Syria and Lebanon, 1941.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2017. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and numerous maps, Roll of Honour, endnotes, biblio, index, pp385, **in 1941 the Australian 7th Div, 
AIF was deployed to Syria and Lebanon to fight the Vichy Frence. Although successful they lost over 400 soldiers KIA, It was shuffeled to the back of 
our war history. The 7th was known as 'The Silent Men', vg cond, A$28. 

258/148. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 
large 4to in d/w,  profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, 
pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at Rabaul, New Britain by members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, 
AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg cond, A$200. 

258/149. (7043)  Johnson, Mark. The Silent 7th: An Illustrated History of the 7th Australian Division, 1940-46.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, profusely illus plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp272, **the 7th fought in some of 
the most famous Australian battles in WW2: Tobruk, Milne Bay, the Kokoda Track and Buna among others. The title comes from the fact that they 
seemed to be less well recognised and lauded than the 6th and 9th Divs, vg cond, now scarce, A$75. 

258/150. (11261)  Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting 

Soldier of WW2.  Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on 
Tarakan Island, new, A$46. 

258/151. (9071)  Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualtiy charts by battalion, biblio, index, 
pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, Benghazi) Greece, 
Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), good work new cond, 
A$75. 

258/152. (11186)  Johnston, Mark. An Australian Band of Brothers: Don Company, 2/43rd Battalion, 9th division.  Newsouth Publish-
ing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and sketches, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **follows the exploits of 
three members of the 2/43rd Bn, AIF from Tobruk to Borneo. A powerful and unique account of a small unit of Australian soldiers in action, vg 
cond, A$34. 

258/153. (9523)  Johnston, Mark. That Magnificient 9th: An Illustrated History of the 9th Australian Division 1940-46.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2002. Reprint, large small 4to in protected d/w,  profusely illustrated, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp272, **a unique 
and powerful visual history of the men who fought in the Australian 9th Division in the North African and SW-Pacific Campaigns in WW2. They 
were known as 'the Rats of Tobruk' and their efforts at El Alamein drew praise from both Montgomery and Rommel, vg cond, A$65. 

258/154. (3036)  Keegan, John (ed). Churchill's Generals.  Grove Weidenfeld, 1991. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, 
biblio, ** a compilation of the main players on Churchill's team lead by Montgomery, Alexander, and Wavell, vg cond, A$28. 

258/155. (8026)  Kent Hughes, W.S., MVO, MC. Slaves of the Samurai.  Geoffrey Cumberledge, OUP, Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in 
red buckram  cloth, no d/w, maps on boards and in text, plates, pp296, **an Australian odyssey, which gives an account of the life and 
thoughts of a slave of the Samurai, during his three years and seven months as a POW in the hands of the Japanese. The remarkable thing is the en-
tire book is in VERSE! Couplets in fact, vg cond, A$40. 

258/156. (5804)  Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2.  Authors, NSW, 
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of 
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order 
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond and now scarce, A$40. 
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258/157. (11053)  Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando.  Harper Collins, 
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, new cond, A$45. 

258/158. (11234)  Kotani, Ken. Japanese Intelligence in World War2.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp224, **using Japanes documents and publications, the author reports on what Japanese intelli-
gence knew and how they used this knowledge in the greatest war in history, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

258/159. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45.  AMHP, Syd-
ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in 
Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond, A$75. 

258/160. (5588)  Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police.  Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp 
1998). Reprint, large  8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police 
and counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, 
in effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond, A$46. 

258/161. (9550)  Lewis, Tom. A War at Home: A Comprehensive Guide to the First Japanese Attacks on Darwin.  Author, np? 2010 
(fp1999) 2nd printing of 3rd ed, large 8vo in card covers, heavily illustrated in b/w, appendices, casualty roll, biblio, index, pp76, **19 
Feb 1942, the Japanese attacked Darwin harbour with 188 planes. Nine ships were sunk (of 40) and 251 people died. Darwin endured a further 63 
raids during the war, new, A$26. 

258/162. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymnon 
(Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an airborne assault 
again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 

258/163. (9157)  Longden, Sean. T-Force: The Forgotten Heroes of 1945.  Constable, London, 2010 (2009). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, chapter notes, biographical notes, biblio, index, pp442, **the race for Nazi war secrets in 1945. T-Force was a secret unit of British sol-
diers who'se role was to get to the Nazi secrets before the Russians. They captured the submarine research facilities at Kiel overpowering 12,000 fully 
armed Germans with 500 men and a handful of jeeps, amazing stuff, vg cond, A$25. 

258/164. (7057)  Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Author, Qld,1994. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in Singapore. They slaved as POWs in 
Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85. 

258/165. (5973)  Marshall, Capt A.J. Nulli Secundus Log.  The 2/2nd Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1946. 1st ed, large 8vo in poor covers, hon-
our roll, honours and awards (incl posthumous citation for VC to Lieut Albert Chowne, MM - Wewak New Guinea 25 Mar 1945), 
pp130, **this 6th Div Battalion fought in North Africa, Greece and the New Guinea Campaign. Chowne was originally a Sgt in 2/13th Bn where he 
won his MM in the desert. He was then commissioned & reposted to the 2/2nd where he was KIA on 25 Mar 1945, tatty covers and requires res-
toration else solid cond, A$120. 

258/166. (11072)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System.  The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had the job of 
turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were hanged in Worm-
wood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48. 

258/167. (7237)  McAllester, J.C. Men of the 2/14th Battalion: The Human Face of a Fighting Unit in WW2.  2/14 Battalion Association, 
Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, full nominal roll, pp525, **a companion volume to the History of the 
2/14th Battalion published in 1948, (Bruce Kingsbury, VC KIA on Kokoda Track), vg cond, A$75. 

258/168. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond, A$40. 

258/169. (7362)  Mitcham, Samuel W. Hitler's Legions: German Order of Battle World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker Warburg, London, 
1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w (price clipped), plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp540, **the definitive book on the organisational and tech-
nical aspects of the German ground forces which swept across Europe with such ruthless efficiency in 1939 and 1940, vg cond, A$36. 

258/170. (2812)  Montagu, Ewen. The Man Who Never Was: Operation Mincemeat, the Story of Major Martin, RM.  Evans Brothers 
Ltd, London, 1961. (fp1954). Reprint , 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps as eps, inscr, pp144, **Operation Mincemeat saw a body placed in 
the water in the Med which carried bogus papers concerning details of the Allied landings in Sicily. The German High Command took the bait, vg 
cond, A$34. 

258/171. (11323)  Mortensen, Ron H. History of the 7th Australian Infantry Brigade 1940-1945.: Milne Bay to Bougainville.  Author, 
Brisbane, 2013 (fp2013). 2nd Ed, large 4to in card covers, plates and maps (one colour map of Bougainville AO, nominal rolls of all units 
in the Brigade,honours and awards (with citations), VCs to Cpl John French, 2/9th Bn and Cpl Reg Rattay, 25th Bn, appendices, index, 
pp522, **the 7th Brigade saw a lot of action from Milne Bay to Bougainville, vg cond, A$140. 

258/172. (2837)  Mosley, Leonard. The Druid: The Nazi Spy Who Double-Crossed The Double-Cross System.  Eyre Methuen, London, 
1982. 1st ed, 8vo ind/w and mylar, pp240, **the intriguing account of the one German spy to elude the Double Cross System, a good story, vg 
cond, A$34. 
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258/173. (9326)  Nicholas, Reg. A. Mr. Raspberry Jamwood.  Author, Perth, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, 
pp134, **Reg Nicholas served as the intelligence officer for the Volunteer Defence Corrps (VDC) in Western Australia in WW2. The title comes 
from an obscure WA timber favoured by farmers for fence posts, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

258/174. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-

talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl,  no d/w, colour patch on front 
cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan 
in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured 
and interned as POWs vg cond, A$85. 

258/175. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, 
plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg 
cond, A$45. 

258/176. (10216)  Perle, R.P (ed). 2/24: A History of the 2/24th Australian Infantry Battalion.  The Jacaranda Press, Brisbane, 1963. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, battle honours, roll of honour,abbreviations, index, pp378, **the 2/24, a 9th Division 
unit, served in Tobruk, Alamein and the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond, A$180. 

258/177. (11027)  Phelps, Peter. The Bulldog Track.  Hachette, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w 
plates, biblio, pp276, **the story of the author's grandfather Tom Phelps on the Bulldog Track in New Guinea in 1942, vg cond, A$28. 

258/178. (10149)  Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the 

German Occupation.  Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in 
WW2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45. 

258/179. (1423)  Rolleston, Frank. Not a Conquering Hero: The Siege of Tobruk, the Battles of Milne Bay, Buna, Shaggy Ridge.  Au-
thor, Qld, 1995 (fp 1984). Reprint, 4to in card covers, plates, maps, pp211, **the war experiences of a young bloke from Queensland with 
strong views, a good read. He served in the 2/9th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$65. 

258/180. (8991)  Russell, W.B. The Second Fourteenth Battalion: A History of an Australian Infantry Battalion in the Second World 

War.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1986 (fp1948). 3rd ed,  8vo in  good d/w, price clipped, colour patch on cover, portrait of Pte Bruce 
Kingsbury, VC in frontispiece,  plates and colour maps plus large fold-out map of New Guinea (showing Kokoda and Efogi), honour 
roll, pp335, **the famous 2/14th Bn, AIF fought in Palestine and Syria before entering the New Guinea Campaign. In heavy fighting on the Kokoda 
Track, Private Bruce Kingsbury won one of the most courageous VCs of WW2 and gave his life in doing so. They went on to Gona, Lae and Shaggy 
Ridge and then onto the Borneo Campaign, what a mob! Vg cond, A$250. 

258/181. (6279)  Shiber, Etta (with Anne & Paul Dupre). Paris-Underground.  Time-Life Secret War Series, NY, 1988. (fp1943 by Charles 
Scribner's Sons NY)). Facsimile reprint of the wartime original, 8vo in fancy bindings, gold blocked, silk place-marker, pp392, **a fasci-
nating first-hand account of life in the French Resistance and their never-ending battle with the Gestapo, vg cond, A$36. 

258/182. (6625)  Silver, Lynette Ramsay. The Bridge at Parit Sulong: An Investigation of Mass Murder Malaya 1942.  The Watermark 
Press, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp485, **the full story of 
the epic battle and desperate retreat between Bakri and Parit Sulong on the Malay Peninsular in 1942. The CO of the 2/29th Bn, AIF LtCol Ander-
son won a VC for his courage and leadership during this period. This book investigates what happened to the wounded Australians and Indians at 
Parit Sulong, vg cond, A$32. 

258/183. (11103)  Smith, Daniel. The Spade as Mighty as the Sword: The Story of World War Two's Dig for Victory Campaign.  Arum 
Press, London, 2011. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp250, **the British people were up against the wall in terms of food rationing so 
a strong campaign was mounted for the people to grow their own veg, as new cond, A$36. 

258/184. (9194)  Smith, Larry. Iwo Jima: World War 2 Veterans Remember the Greatest Battle of the Pacific.  W.W. Norton & Co, NY, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix, pp345, **in seven parts from the invasion, to the aftermath, vg cond, A$26. 

258/185. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces 

Japan 1946-1952.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates, 
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of 
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60. 

258/186. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

258/187. (11002)  Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941.  William Heinemann, Sydney,  2010. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, portraits in frontis. Maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of North Africa, 
in 1941 the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece. vg cond, A$45. 

258/188. (8071)  Thompson, Peter. Pacific Fury: How Australia and Her Allies Defeated the Japanese Scourge.  William Heinemann, 
Sydney, 2008, 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index pp548, **Australia was criticised by Churchill and his 
generals for showing cowardice in the face of the enemy and for not caring about the fate of other nations. The endorsement of these claims by some 
contemporary commentators shows that the smear has not gone away, until now. The author gives an account of the conflict that places Australian 
voices and action at the heart of the struggle, vg cond, A$36. 
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258/189. (4742)  Tickell, Jerrard. Odette: The Story of a British Agent.  Chapman & Hall, London, 1951 (fp1949). 8th impr, 8vo in pr/cl 
d/w (now protected), inscr, plates (portrait in frontis), diagrams, obituary loose at front, pp338, **Odette Sansom was an SOE agent in 
France and was captured by the Gestapo and lived to tell the tale; one of the classic tales of SOE in WW2, she was awarded the George Cross and 
lived till age 82, gen good cond, A$28. 

258/190. (6367)  Trigellis-Smith, S. Britain to Borneo: A History of the 2/32nd Australian Infantry Battalion.  Battalion, Assn, Sydney, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, full nominal roll, battle casualty list, honours and awards (with citations), 
biblio, index, pp386, **the 2/32nd Bn, AIF, 25th Bde, served at Tobruk, El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; an excellent unit 
history, vg cond, A$220. 

258/191. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, Sydney, 2010 
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423, 
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy 
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85. 

258/192. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was 
captured on Singapore - very few survived and 6 only from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, 
A$150. 

258/193. (7544)  Weineke, James. 6th Div. Sketches: Aitape to Wewak - Australians in New Guinea in the 1944-45 Campaign.  Author, 
NSW, 1946. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in shelf-worn d/w (now protected), written and illustrated by the author, np? **being a collection of sketch-
es, drawings and notes from the 6th Australian Division's last New Guinea Campaign - through Aitape, Maprik and Wewak, 1944-45, good cond, 
A$65. 

258/194. (9884)  Whiting, Charles. Hitler's Secret War: The NAZI Espionage Campaign Against the Allies.  Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, plates, index, pp208, **the German espionage and intelligence effort in WW2 swung between great cun-
ning and staggering incompetence, good cond, A$25. 

258/195. (6168)  Whiting, Charles. Werewolf: The Nazi Resistance Movement, 1944-1945.  Pan Books, London, 2002 (fp1972). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp208, **the Werewolf Organisation was responsible for guerrilla warfare behind Allied lines in Germa-
ny, vg cond, A$26. 

258/196. (6772)  Wick, S. Purple Over Green: The History of the 2/2nd Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  2/2nd Bn Assn, NSW, 
1977. 1st ed, 8vo in good  d/w, tape stains in end papers, plates and maps, full rolls, casualty lists, honours and awards (incl citations - 
VC to Lt Albert Chowne, MM ex 2/13th Bn, KIA in Wewak NG), index, pp454, **the 2/2nd served in North Africa against the Italians, in 
Greece against the Germans and the Sth-West Pacific Area against the Japanese, vg cond, A$320. 

258/197. (1233)  Yeats, J.D. & Loh, W.G. (eds) Red Platypus: A Record of the Achievements of the 24th Australian Infantry Brigade, 

9th Division 1940-45. ‘In the Field’, September, 1945.  No imprint? Nd? 1st ed, 4to in card covers, illus with plates, maps and cartoons, 
honours and awards, pp85, **24th Bde was made up of 2/28th, 2/32nd and 2/43rd Bns plus Corps troops; they saw a lot of action in the Middle 
East and the SW-Pacific Campaigns, vg cond and hard to find, A$150. 
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